## 504707670 12/29/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4754392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIAZHI CHEN	12/12/2017
HUAKUN LIANG	12/12/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGDONG YINGAO KITCHEN UTENSILS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1 TECHNOLOGIC AREA ROAD 3, TECHNOLOGIC INDUSTRIAL ESTATE C, XINGTAN, SHUNDE
City:	FOSHAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15857565	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE
Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JILY-1772-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Execute assignment#page1.tif source=Execute assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504707670 REEL: 044985 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Numb	or <u>JILY-1772-USPT</u>	
Whereas, the As	signor, cor	nprising the following	g named inven	tors.		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Jiazhi (	Then				
made an inventio	in entitled:	<u>Drain Device</u>				
(Select one of the i	fallowing). I concurre the U.S. I	Letters Patent of the rifly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.	rk Office on			
		Guangdong Yinga		ensils Co., Ltd.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		No. 1 Technologic Shunde, Foshan,		i, Technologic	Industrial Estate C, Xingtan,	
		China				
is desirous of accobiarned therefor		entire right, title and	interest in and	d to said inventi	on and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Pateninghts to claim or	0), and for esignor, it assigns, th t for said is lority base	other good and valuatending to be legally a full and exclusive overtion, including all	able considers bound, hereb ight little and i I divisions, con tters Patent, in	ation, the receip y sells, assigns interest in and to itinuations, and including reissue	and transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications continuations in-part thereof, all s, to be obtained therefor	
		errants that no assign would conflict wish t			umbrance has been or will be	
Assignor a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	egrees it alive there ing to the test	shall be legally bound of, to supply all infor making and practice iments proper to pat	d, upon requer mation and ev of said inventi ent the invent	st of the Assignation on to testify in a on, to testify in a	e or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or any legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign to carry out the intent of this	
In witnes	s whereof	this Assignment is e	executed on th	e day indicated	below.	
	Typedio	r Printed Name	S	gnature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Jis	zhi Chen	Jaghi	den		

PATENT REEL: 044985 FRAME: 0140

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Appli	Cation Docket Number.	<u> JILY-1772-USPT</u>	
Whereas, the As	ssignor, co	mprising the following	named inventors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ NVENTOR(s)	Huakun Liang				
nade an inventi	on entitled	<u> Drain Device</u>			
or which an app Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States		
S is execute — was filed in	d concurre	ntly herewith Patent and Trademari ation Serial No.:	k Office on		
		Guangdong Yinga	o Kitchen Utensils Co., Ltd.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		No. 1 Technologic Area Road 3, Technologic Industrial Estate C, Xingtan, Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong			
		China			
s desirous of ac obtained therefo	quiring our r	entire right, title and i	interest in and to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 scknowledged, / successors and or Letters Paten ights to claim pr	0), and for kssignor ir assigns, th t for said ir ionty base	other good and valua itending to be legally i e full and exclusive ric ivention, including all d thereon, and all Lett	ayment by Assignee to Assignor able consideration, the receipt of bound, hereby sells, assigns an ght, title and interest in and to so divisions, continuations, and co ters Patent, including reissues, to invention corresponding thereto	which is hereby d transfers to Assignee, its aid invention, all applications ntinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor	
Assignor nade or entered	hereby wa into which	mants that no assign would conflict with th	ment, sale, agreement or encum is Assignment	ibrance has been or will be	
i legal represent Ossession, rela Tereto, to execu	ative there ing to the i te all instri	of, to supply all inform making and practice o iments proper to pate	, upon request of the Assignee on nation and evidence of which the of said invention, to testify in any not the invention in the United St ecute all instruments proper to c	a Assignor has knowledge or legal proceeding relating ates of America and foreign	
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is ex	secuted on the day indicated bel	ow.	
r	Typed o	Printed Name	Signature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Huakun Liang				

PATENT REEL: 044985 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 12/29/2017